FOI DOF/2023-0193

Request

Re: Response to DoF/2023-0170

Under FOI I would like to clarify the following;

- 1. Is there a planned date when offers will be made for IRC277837
- 2. From the 114 identified general service vacancies can you confirm why only 86 may be filled by IRC277837
- 3. Can you confirm where the 86 DP vacancies that may be filled by IRC277837 are

DoF Response

I can confirm the department holds some of the information requested.

- 1. There is no anticipated date for when the NICS will be making offers of appointment from competition IRC277837.
- 2. As at the end of April 2023 (the most recent figures available), of the vacancies not to be filled from IRC277837, there are a number being filled from categories deemed as a priority by NICS. The remainder have additional specialist requirements which means that they are not suitable to be filled from competition IRC277837.
- 3. The table below provides details of the locations of the 86 General Service DP vacancies which may be filled from competition IRC277837 as at the end of April 2023.

Town/Office Location	DAERA	DE	DfC	DfE	Dfl	DoH	DOJ	TEO	Grand Total
Ballykelly									
Jubilee House	9								9
Ballykelly Total	9								9
Ballymena									
Academy House	1								1
Ballymena Total	1								1
Bangor									
Rathgael House		5							5
Bangor Total		5							5
Belfast									

									Grand
Town/Office Location	DAERA	DE	DfC	DfE	Dfl	DoH	DOJ	TEO	Total
Adelaide House				5					5
AIB Building							1		1
Castle Buildings						1	6	2	9
Causeway Exchange			2						2
Clarence Court					9				9
Dundonald House	19								19
Klondyke Building	3								3
Knockview Buildings							1		1
Laganside Courts							1		1
Laganside House							3		3
Lanyon Place			1						1
Massey House							5		5
Queen's Court							1		1
Belfast Total	22		3	5	9	1	18	2	60
Craigavon									
Marlborough House			1						1
Craigavon Total			1						1
Derry-Londonderry									
Orchard House	4								4
Derry-Londonderry Total	4								4
Downpatrick									
Downpatrick Court									
Office							1		1
Rathkeltair House	1								1
Downpatrick Total	1						1		2
Dungannon									
Crown Buildings									
Dungannon	1								1
Dungannon Court Office							1		1
Dungannon Total	1						1		2
Lisburn	_								
Maghaberry							1		1
Lisburn Total							1		1
Newry							_		
Newry Court Office							1		1
Newry Total							1		1
Grand Total	38	5	4	5	9	1	22	2	86